

Complaint Case no. 491 of 2021

Order dated 25/08/2023

Today is fixed for necessary order.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the complainant.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant is present before the Court.

Reports under section 202 of Cr.P.C. has already been received from the concerned Shibpur PS.

Now, considering the petition of complaint, the examination of complainant namely Chiranjib Roy on oath u/s.200 CrPC on S/A, report under section 202 of Cr.P.C. and the documents on record, I am of the view that the complainant has been able to make out a prima facie case against the accused u/s. 500 of IPC.

Issue process against the accused under section 500 of IPC accordingly.

Requisites at once.

To 10/01/2024 for S.R. and appearance.

D/C by me

Sarmistha Bose (*JO Code WB01187*)

J.M. 3rd Court, Howrah

J.M. 3rd Court, Howrah