

Complaint Case 491 of 2021

Order dated -10.01.2024

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Accused has filed a petition along with Hon'ble Calcutta High Court Order. Let the same be kept with the record.

Hazira files on behalf of the complainant but complainant is found absent on calls at 11.20 A.M and at 2.00 P.M, he is also found absent on calls.

Hon'ble Calcutta High Court has stayed the proceeding till 31st March 2024.

Fix 16-04-2024 for awaiting order.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
3rd Court, Howrah

(JO Code WB01187)

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class
3rd Court, Howrah

(JO Code WB01187)